REPUBLIC OF NAURU

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

EXTRAORDINARY

No. 122

18" June, 2020

Nauru

G.N.N0.394/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

NOTICE is hereby given that the following business licences have expired:

Business name
Island Pride Service
JD Rentals

Bi-rite

Force 10 Construction
Queenleen

Cool-C Agency

Q Store 2

Jago Construction

Horizon

Lagoon

Malaitan Construction Company
Sunset Queen Auto Rentals
Sunset Queen Lodge
Anibawo Tsitsi

L and G Catering

Atebwa

Ewa Garage

Denig Community Catering

ETA 3 Rentals

Expiry date
3/01/2020
6/01/2020

8/01/2020
9/01/2020
9/01/2020
23/01/2020
25/01/2020
2/02/2020
4/02/2020
6/02/2020
7102/2020
10/02/2020
10/02/2020
11/02/2020
12/02/2020
13/02/2020
13/02/2020
17/02/2020
18/02/2020



-2-

No. 122

18" June, 2020

Nauru

G.N.N0.394/2020 (Cont’d)

AR.C

Yeiyi ko

Bislie Cleaning Service
MYJKVIL Cakeshop

T and R Store

Squared Home Improvement
LCM Store

| can do Construction
Chab

H.O.G Construction
Cool Petal

Zoom Services

J.F Security

Meneng Terrace Security
Apex Security Services
AA Car Rental

LBZ Security Service
4Jayes Construction

S.A.M Consultancy (Solutions and
Management)
Ultra Security

Kadam

Moses bubbles

Polau's Bank

Jara's Construction

Time Services

Delcan Construction
Tunnel Bottle Shop

Bassie Amoe (BA Security)
Watch Builders

Anetiw

21/02/2020
22/02/2020
26/02/2020
27/02/2020
5/03/2020

11/03/2020
13/03/2020
15/03/2020
17/03/2020
19/03/2020
20/03/2020
23/03/2020
24/03/2020
24/03/2020
25/03/2020
27/03/2020
27/03/2020
31/03/2020
1/04/2020

3/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
7/04/2020
8/04/2020
8/04/2020
9/04/2020
11/04/2020
14/04/2020
14/04/2020
15/04/2020
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Wora Builders

Kass 2

Semien's Construction
Kogos

Bodabars

Fengai

CsC

Rusty Construction

We can fix it

B.R Construction Company
Freo-mark Construction

Hi Company

Kuruparan Shop

Ko konut/ katering kleaning
Metu mak Trading

Melrmj

RM Airconditioning

AM Construction

Anchor's Trading

Ekamawir omo enterprise and
agency
J5 Construction

OD-N Aiwo Enterprise
3ster Service

Magic 50 Construction
Lolo

DDA Construction

Francia Rental

15/04/2020
21/04/2020
29/04/2020
30/04/2020
1/05/2020

1/05/2020

3/05/2020

12/05/2020
15/05/2020
20/05/2020
20/05/2020
20/05/2020
20/05/2020
22/05/2020
24/05/2020
28/05/2020
31/05/2020
2/06/2020

5/06/2020

5/06/2020

5/06/2020
6/06/2020
9/06/2020
9/06/2020
10/06/2020
16/06/2020
16/06/2020
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Owners or licensees of the abovementioned businesses must immediately cease their business
operations.

Under Section 17 of the Business Licences Act 2017, a person who operates a business on an expired
licence must pay the following penalties on lodging an application for renewal:

e within 1 month from the date of the expiry of the licence - $1,000;
e 2 months from the expiry date of the licence - $3,000; or
e 3 months or more from the expiry date of the licence - $10,000

Owners or licensees must show cause to me within 14 days of this Notice why such licence must not be
cancelled.

A licence may not be cancelled if the owner or licensee takes remedial measures to my satisfaction within 21
days of this Notice.

If an owner or licensee fails to show cause, such business licence will be cancelled from the Register of
Business Licences.

For assistance, please contact Mele Lemaki at E: meletulemaki@gmail.com or T: 557 3077.

Dated this 17" day of June 2020.

Jay Udit
Registrar of Business Licences
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