

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No. 122 18th June, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No.394/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

NOTICE is hereby given that the following business licences have expired:

Business name	Expiry date
Island Pride Service	3/01/2020
JD Rentals	6/01/2020
Bi-rite	8/01/2020
Force 10 Construction	9/01/2020
Queenleen	9/01/2020
Cool-C Agency	23/01/2020
Q Store 2	25/01/2020
Jago Construction	2/02/2020
Horizon	4/02/2020
Lagoon	6/02/2020
Malaitan Construction Company	7/02/2020
Sunset Queen Auto Rentals	10/02/2020
Sunset Queen Lodge	10/02/2020
Anibawo Tsitsi	11/02/2020
L and G Catering	12/02/2020
Atebwa	13/02/2020
Ewa Garage	13/02/2020
Denig Community Catering	17/02/2020
ETA 3 Rentals	18/02/2020

No. 122 18th June, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No.394/2020 (Cont'd)

A.R.C	21/02/2020
Yeiyi ko	22/02/2020
Bislie Cleaning Service	26/02/2020
MYJKVIL Cakeshop	27/02/2020
T and R Store	5/03/2020
Squared Home Improvement	11/03/2020
LCM Store	13/03/2020
I can do Construction	15/03/2020
Chab	17/03/2020
H.O.G Construction	19/03/2020
Cool Petal	20/03/2020
Zoom Services	23/03/2020
J.F Security	24/03/2020
Meneng Terrace Security	24/03/2020
Apex Security Services	25/03/2020
AA Car Rental	27/03/2020
LBZ Security Service	27/03/2020
4Jayes Construction	31/03/2020
S.A.M Consultancy (Solutions and Management)	1/04/2020
Ultra Security	3/04/2020
Kadam	7/04/2020
Moses bubbles	7/04/2020
Polau's Bank	7/04/2020
Jara's Construction	8/04/2020
Time Services	8/04/2020
Delcan Construction	9/04/2020
Tunnel Bottle Shop	11/04/2020
Bassie Amoe (BA Security)	14/04/2020
Watch Builders	14/04/2020
Anetiw	15/04/2020

No. 122 18th June, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No.394/2020 (Cont'd)

Wora Builders	15/04/2020
Kass 2	21/04/2020
Semien's Construction	29/04/2020
Kogos	30/04/2020
Bodabars	1/05/2020
Fengai	1/05/2020
CSC	3/05/2020
Rusty Construction	12/05/2020
We can fix it	15/05/2020
B.R Construction Company	20/05/2020
Freo-mark Construction	20/05/2020
Hi Company	20/05/2020
Kuruparan Shop	20/05/2020
Ko konut/ katering kleaning	22/05/2020
Metu mak Trading	24/05/2020
Melrmj	28/05/2020
RM Airconditioning	31/05/2020
AM Construction	2/06/2020
Anchor's Trading	5/06/2020
Ekamawir omo enterprise and agency	5/06/2020
J5 Construction	5/06/2020
OD-N Aiwo Enterprise	6/06/2020
3ster Service	9/06/2020
Magic 50 Construction	9/06/2020
Lolo	10/06/2020
DDA Construction	16/06/2020
Francia Rental	16/06/2020

No. 122 18th June, 2020 Nauru

G.N.No.394/2020 (Cont'd)

Owners or licensees of the abovementioned businesses must immediately cease their business operations.

Under Section 17 of the Business Licences Act 2017, a person who operates a business on an expired licence must pay the following penalties on lodging an application for renewal:

- within 1 month from the date of the expiry of the licence \$1,000;
- 2 months from the expiry date of the licence \$3,000; or
- 3 months or more from the expiry date of the licence \$10,000

Owners or licensees must show cause to me within 14 days of this Notice why such licence must not be cancelled.

A licence may not be cancelled if the owner or licensee takes remedial measures to my satisfaction within 21 days of this Notice.

If an owner or licensee fails to show cause, such business licence will be cancelled from the Register of Business Licences.

For assistance, please contact Mele Lemaki at E: meletulemaki@gmail.com or T: 557 3077.

Dated this 17th day of June 2020.

Jay Udit
Registrar of Business Licences